

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Part-heard:

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3482/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 21/06/2006 in CRLMA No. 434/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF
UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

FAKHRUDDIN AHMAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 24/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.

Ms. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.for

M/S.Equity Lex Associates

For Respondent(s) Mr.Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

Mr.Amol N. Suryawanshi, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

Mr.J.K. Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. B.N. Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

In this matter as early as on August 4, 2006, i.e. before about 18 months, notice was issued and stay of further proceedings was also granted. Thereafter the matter appeared on board from time to time. Though respondents had served yet nobody appeared on behalf of the State of Uttaranchal (now Uttarakhand). The standing counsel was called. He appears and states that he has no instructions in the matter and if some time is granted, he would enquire and place the version of the State before the Court by filing a counter affidavit. On the facts and in the circumstances of the case, let the letter come after four weeks.

Meanwhile, the parties will also produce the necessary documents.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master